

City Council Committee Report

To: Mayor & Council

Fr: Colleen Neil, Recreation Services Manager

Re: Attendance and Donation for the Annual Lake of the Woods Sports Association Awards Dinner

Recommendation:

THAT authorization be hereby given for Councilor Van Walleghem to attend the 2010 Annual Awards Dinner of the Lake of the Woods Sports Association taking place April 21, 2010.

THAT all eligible expenses in accordance with Council's Travel & Per Diem Policy be hereby authorized.

THAT authorization be hereby given for a donation in the amount of \$200.00 to the Lake of the Woods Sports Association.

Background:

This will be the 25th Annual Awards Banquet hosted by the Lake of the Woods Sports Association. The banquet is being held at the Kenora Legion to honour local athletes. This is an annual request from this Association.

Budget:

N/A

Communication Plan/Notice By-law Requirements:

N/A